TO THE HONOR		PAT 10185	56666	r Only	
		iginal documents or cop		•	
1. NAME OF CON a. RADIX TECHN		IES (ASSIGNORS):			
Additional names of conveying parties enclosed?				X NO	T YES
2. PARTY(ASSIG	NEE) RECEIVING	G INTEREST:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ADDRESS: 32	EAMREACH NET 9 N. Bernardo A ountain View, CA	venue	an de signa de sera. Referencia		
Additional names	and addresses en	closed?	a and an	XNO	YES
3. NATURE OF C (Submit only one docur	ONVEYANCE: ment for recordation—	multiple copies of same Assig	nment signed by differe	nt inventors is	one document)
X Assignment of X Whole Part interest Execution date: Februar					
Change	of name X Pate	ent Application			
Security	Merger	Other:			
4. Execution date/	s on Declaration	(if filed herewith):		,	and a second
4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.:	others on addition	onal sheets enclosed?			X NO YES
A. Pat. App. No/s	Matter #	1st inventor if not in it	em 1 B. Patent N	0(s)	1st inventor f not in iter
09/658,761	0269201	Brian G. AGEE			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>				6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Appins: 1 + Pats: 0 = TOTAL 1	
Pillsbury Winthrop 1600 Tysons Boule McLean, Virginia 2	evard			7. Amount of fee enclosed (Code 581): Above Total x \$40 = <b>\$40.00</b>	
5.5 ATTY DKT: 73203/0269201		<u>a to presidenti al la 260 manta de la presidente de 1 e una esta en e</u>	8. If above fee insufficienc	<ol> <li>If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975</li> </ol>	
0269201		RW-001(C)	UNDER OF	UNDER ORDER NO:73203/0269201	
		CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not requ	ired	CLIENT/MATTER
MATTER NO.	ND SIGNATURE.	To the best of my know ue copy of the original d	vledge and belief, t ocument.	he foregoin	g information is true and
9. STATEMENT A correct and any atta		P10.	Total pages includi	ng this cove	r sheet and document: 3

REEL: 012190 FRAME: 0381

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, RADIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafater "RADIX"), having a place of business at 329 N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is the owner by Assignment, recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 19, 1998 at Reel 9051, Frames 906-907, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/804,904 filed February 24, 1997, entitled *Stacked-Carrier Discrete Multiple Tone Communication Technology and Combinations with Code Nulling, Interference Cancellation, Retrodirective Communication and Adaptive Antenna Arrays*, which issued into U.S. Patent No. 6,128,276 on October 3, 2000, and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and related foreign applications, including related foreign application PCT/US98/17063 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/658,761 and the inventions disclosed therein, free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, charge, equity or restrictior; and

WHEREAS, BEAMREACH NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter "BEAMREACH"), having an office at 329 N. Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring all rights RADIX has or may have, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and patent applications, and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RADIX does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BEAMREACH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and patent applications, and any and all rights RADIX has or may have in inventions disclosed therein, including without limitation, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, the rights to any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions with respect thereto and all claims for damages for past infringement thereof and the right to sue and collect such damages, including, without limitation, rights to file and obtain Letters Patent or divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, for said inventions and improvements in

60203601v1

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 012190 FRAME: 0382

the United States and any and all countries foreign thereto; the said patent and patent applications to be held by BEAMREACH for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by RADIX had such assignment and sale not been made.

RADIX hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States and foreign countries concerned to take such action as maybe required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance to BEAMREACH, its successors and assigns, of the full and undivided interest of RADIX in and to any United States and foreign Letters Patent for any inventions to which BEAMREACH is entitled by virtue hereof, for the sole use and benefit of BEAMREACH, its successors and assigns; and RADIX further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such Sale. Assignment and transfer in respect to such patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RADIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has executed and delivered this instrument to BEAMREACH NETWORKS, INC. on February 7, 2001.

RADIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By Robert Se peet

Name: Robert Shana Title: President

Witness:

Date: F.L. 7, 2001 Name: Meloch

60203601v1

## **RECORDED: 09/24/2001**